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dr. Leo G, Whit ' :{3@
Winnebago, Hebraska. FCH F H_E e
dy friend: %

Answering your letter of August 21, in which
you regquest permission 10 returm to Carlisle School, in
order to continune your studies at Conway Hall, you &re
sfvised that the mattsr was taken up with Supt. Friedman,
who oonsdited the heed of Conwsy Hall, and it appesrs
thet you 414 not tale advantaege of your opportunities
in attending that institutiom. It is &ls0 reported that
you left school without permission, &nd this puts you
on the 1ist of deserters. It i believed that you should

arrange to continue your studiee elsewhere than at Car-

lisle.
Respectfully,
¢ Signed) C. F. Hauke.
Second Assistent Commissioner.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA.
Education-
Schools. Sept. 23rd, 1913.
102467-13
AV S

The Honore&ble,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. Cs.

Sir:

1 respectfully submit below & copy of & state-
ment that was issued by the Diseiplinarian &t this
School regarding the Lec C. White who is referred to
in O0ffice letter of September the 20th:

"] have consulted the head of Conway Hall
where Leo White attended schocl last year and
Professor Hutchinson seems to think that White
did not take advantage of his chance in at-
tending that institution but manifested an in-
different attitude towerd his class work, KHis
deportment was good but his sattendance was some-
what irregular and lMr, Hutehinson says that he
does not compare favorably with the other Indian
boys such as Welch, Long, Broker or Eastmen in
his school activities,

About the Quarters I have found his deportment
g;od and his general conduct is good. I have no
owledge of his other work other than 1 have
stated, I believe that a thorough understandin
a8 to the interest he is expected to put into hfa
school and impressing him with the fact that if

he does not wake up to the chance extended him
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-2~ Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

by this school that he will be sent home
that he will do good work the coming ytir
He ran eway from school here last year."
I respectfully report further that Leo C, White
was refused permission to return to Cerlisle this year
because he did not take advantage of his opportunities
by regular attendance &t Conway Hall, His absences from
class were inexcusable, and for the reason that & boy
who is given the privilege of attending school in the
borough of Carlisle cannot be given the same careful
oversight that is given students who work in the Depart-
fents at this school it is my opinion that this boy can-
not be trusted to make good use of his time,
White's leaving the school without permission as he
did toward the close of last year was desertion. There
are good schools in the West which he can attend if he is
in earnest and, &s it will not be in the interests of good
diseipline at Carlisle for him to return here, I recormend
as above indicated.
Our records contain the information that White is now
22 years of age.
Very respectfully,

T e O BennRaa
HKI. Superintendent,

Encls,
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Hon. Comnissioner Of Ind. Aff. ot 2:i;r»?..h g:n
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Washington, D. C. 44 400 , %cﬂ
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Sir:

I have the honor of addressing you today. It is in re-
gard to my attending school at Comway Hall, Carlisle, Pa. for
the past year.

I paid my own fars out there adwent to the Indian School,
after I entered the Indian Schocl I was toc far advanced to
attend the said schcol, so I attended Comway Hall Prepara-
tory School, of course I boarded at the Indian School and
kept the rules of the Indian School the same as these other
boys. I aee alsc paid my own fare in June and returned home
to Nebraska on account of my mother's illness. Iy record is
goc at the Schoecl. I wrote to the Superintesndent of the In-
dian School l. Friedman in regard to my returning to the
scheool for the purpose of finishing my studies at Comway Hall.

He wrote me August 5th in aswer to my letter. Inclosed
please find the copy of Supt. Friedman's letter.

Hon. Commissioner please give my letter immediste attentim

as Comway Hall School opens abctt the middle of next month.
Hon. Commissicner I have nc allotment znd I know Indians, who
get a thorough education can mé&s thetr own living any ¥where,
that is why I dways attended school. I am entitled help from

the government as well as others, who have not helped theumselves

soc I would like very much to retnrn to Carlisle under my own
expense and be ailowed to room and board at the Indian School
again this year.

I will be very grateful for your kindness, if you will
glve me your immediste aid, as I wish to take the advantages
the government gives us Indians, while I am young so that I may
finish my education at Comway Hall.

I hope to hear from you at an early date, I remain
Very respectfully,

B
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Mr, Leo C. White,

Box 103, Winnebago, Nebr. .
Dear Sir:
The matter of alléwing you to return to Carlisle

for the purpose of centinuing with your studies at Conway
Hall has had consideration and it has been decided that the
privilege can not be given you this year.

It is believed best for the students here to have only
a very few special students, and only such &3 prove themselves
entirely worthy of such help will be given the special privile-
ges reguired.

Hoping that you can arrange to continue with your

gtudies elsevhere than at Carlisle, I anm

Very truly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.
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OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Bnrollment at WASHINGTON L
Cerlisle School.

Mr. Leo C. White,

Winnebago, Nebraske.
My Friend:

Answering your letter of august 21, inclosing
copy of one addressed to you by the superintendent of
cerlisle School, in regerd to your request to be enrolled
st the Garlisle School for the purpose of continuing your
studies st Conwey Hall, you ere sdvised thst the Qgffice
coneurs in the conelusion of Mr. Friedmsn, snd believes
thet you should srrsnge te continue your studies elsewhere

than st Cerlisle.

Your Friend,

9-1R-2 % \I\ .\_\

Second Jssistant Commissioner.
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Mr. Moses Friedman, FILE® Y 6. P F.

: Supt. Carlisle School. -~
- FOR FILE.

There is herewith enclosed a letler from T..0 Ce

o /Lo

u

/White, who was enrolled at Carlisle last year and attended |

! ; Conway Hall.

o

He wishes to return to your schocl, There
is also snclosed a oopy of a letter which he says he recelved

from you relative to allowing him %o return to Carlisle for

ATRITEVD

\ the purp8ee of continuing his gtudies at Conway Hal 1.

Please report why you refused %o receive this

boy, and return the enclosures e the Office with your

YRS

answer.
Respectiully,
( Signed) Cato Sells
9-BEG-16 Comnissionex.
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